Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Samsung QLED8K promotion ("**Promotion**") is promotion provided to customers, where they can obtain certain complimentary gifts ("**Gifts**") upon the purchase of <u>Samsung TV QLED 8K Model Q900</u> (82" or 75") ("**Product(s)**").
- 2. This Promotion is valid from the <u>23rd of May 2019 until the 10th of June 2019</u> ("**Promotion Period**") and is available at Samsung authorized retail stores limited to the following: <u>Carrefour</u>; <u>E-Max</u>; <u>Eros RBG</u>; <u>Harman</u>; Jackys BS; Jumbo; LuLu; Sharaf DG; and Samsung Brand Shops ("**Stores**") in the United Arab Emirates.
- 3. The Gifts includes the following:
 - (i) a <u>complimentary sound bar</u> (Q70R) with a purchase of 75" QLED 8K (Q900R) to be provided upon delivery of the Product; and
 - (ii) a <u>complimentary 2000 AED Voucher from YouGotAGift</u> will be provided with the purchase of 82" QLED 8K (Q900R).
- 4. In order to obtain the 2000 AED Voucher from YouGotAGift, customers are required to:
 - (i) scan the QR Code that will be provided to them at the Stores upon purchase; or
 - (ii) enter the URL www.samsung.com/ae/qled8k/eid-promo/gift-voucher.

Once accessed, customers are required to fill in a form which will ask for a proof of purchase. Therefore, customers are required to upload a valid copy of their Emirates ID & QLED 8K invoice on that form.

- 5. Upon completing the form, customers will receive a unique code via email. This code will be used to redeem the YouGotAGift Voucher.
- 6. The Gifts and Vouchers shall at all times be subject to availability. The total number of Vouchers will be limited to 25, to be provided to the first 25 purchasers of 82" QLED 8K (Q900R) TV.
- 7. Samsung shall be entitled at its sole discretion, to terminate or add or modify the Promotion or to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time prior to, or during the Promotion Period.
- 8. Samsung and its partners shall not be liable to the customer for any loss and/or damages of any kind suffered in connection with the purchase, redemption and/or use of this Promotion, or Gifts; or the inability to avail this Promotion or Gifts.
- 9. By participating in this Promotion customers accept that any dispute of whatever nature whether directly or indirectly related to these Terms and Conditions shall be settled before competent courts in Dubai and theses Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the laws and of the United Arab Emirates.